

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J NO. 58 OF 2016

Ashok @ Ashwin Laxmishankar Pandya AndPETITIONER
Anr

V/S

Minaxi Jayant Shah And 2 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 129 OF 2016

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 170 OF 2016

Ashwin Laxmishankar Pandya And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Minaxi Jayant Shah And AnrRESPONDENT

Ms. Drshika Hemnani a/w Adv. Prapti Bhadra i/b Jhangiani
Narula for the Petitioner.

Adv. Iram Memon (Through V.C.) for the Respondent No. 1 &
2.

Adv. Manaswini Shah i/b Anjana Shah & Co. for the
Respondent No. 3.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 30th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 27/02/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)